
질문, 문제 또는 누락된 부품이 있습니까?

조립 준비
 

  

1807110

 



- 2  -

                                   stnetnoC fo elbaT  

Warranty 

Chair Assembly 

5

Table Parts List

Table Assembly 

Chair Parts List

 



- 3  -



- 4  -





Care and Assembly Instructions

3-Piece Outdoor Patio Seating Set

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY
THIS ITEM IS INTENDED FOR OUTDOOR DOMESTIC USE ONLY. 

NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE.

Questions, problems, missing parts?
Before returning to your retailer, call our Customer Service Department at 
1-888-690-9800 (8:00 am - 5:00 pm PT, Monday - Friday. English and Spanish) or email us at service@sunvilla.com.

Preparation
 

  

ITM. / ART. 1807110

Before beginning to assemble this product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware contents 
list. If any parts are missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble this product. Stop and call our customer service center. 
Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes (2 persons). Tools Required for Assembly: Wrench (included).

Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble or install the product. It should not be used as a toy or tool. 
Children should not engage in the operation, assembly, removal, or disassembly of the product.  

Safety I nformation



Care and Maintenance

-  -

Frame
Hand wash with mild soap and rinse thoroughly with water. Dry with a 
soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or scrub too rough as it may
mar the surface. To ensure the longevity and durability of the 
aluminum frame, cover or store your furniture in a dry location during 
the winter months. Prolonged exposure to freezing temperatures and 
moisture can cause damage to the frame, affecting its structural 
integrity.

Covers
Furniture covers are a great way to protect your set from harsh elements 
of weather and UV light. However, it is important to ensure furniture and 
covers are free of moisture and debris before covering. It is also necessary 
to promptly uncover furniture after rain and during periods of high humidity 
to prevent moisture build up. Failure to do so can lead to permanent surface 
and finish damage. 



Care and Maintenance (cont.)

-   -

Table Top
Synthetic wood surfaces are made with UV-stabilizers to minimize fading, however, upon exposure to the sun, all colors will fade to some degree. 
To minimize possible fading or discoloration: keep product covered, utilize furniture covers where applicable, and minimize direct sunlight by 
storing product when not in use.
Do not sand or apply any paint, varnish or other coating or chemical to the synthetic wood surface.
Like a natural wood, the synthetic wood surface is susceptible to damage from extreme heat. Do not let heat from external sources such as a 
barbecue grill, cooking utensils, or pans come in contact with the synthetic wood surface. Leaving glass materials (such as a wine glass) on the 
tabletop for extended periods of time may cause damage due to light reflection.
Wipe up spills or other foreign substances (such as dirt, grease, oil, etc.) right away to avoid permanent staining.



99



  Chair Parts List

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 10 -

!

Fully tighten

Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes
Recommended: 2 persons

!

Hand tighten 

!

Right Arm 

Connector

A

QTYDESCRIPTION

Left Arm

Chair Back 

E

2

2

PARTS LIST

B
Chair Seat 

C 4

D 2

2

x2

AA

QTYDESCRIPTION

EE

4

12

PARTS LIST

BB

CC 16

DD 1

1

M6x50 Bolt

M6x40 Bolt

M6x18 Bolt

Hex Wrench 

Wrench

  : 30
 : 2



- 1   -

 / 

A

3X

AA

1 2 3

B

E

BB

C



4 5

D

CC

6
CC

AA

3X

BB

2X



7 8

CC

9

2X

EE

EE

EE
2X

2X 2X



- 1   -

/ 

10 11

2X

4X

DD
2X

DD



F FF1 8

G GG2 2
  Table Leg

PARTS LIST PARTS LISTQTY QTYDESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION

Estimated Assembly Time: 30 minutes
Recommended: 2 persons

!

Hand tighten

!

Table Top

IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

- 1   -

M6x25 Bolt

/ 

Z 1
Furniture Cover

x2

Wrench

!

Fully tighten

H 1
Connector

EE

M6x20 Bolt

1



1 2

/

-   -

H

2X

GG

G



3 4

-  -

/ 

F

FF

4X



5

-  -

/ 

4X

6

4X

2X

EE

EE



7

-  -

Z

1

2

3




